
PEACLASSLCANCE COAiPANT, Ltd,
200 BUSH STREET
Telephone DO uglas S400

SAN FRANCISCO

PACIFIC COAST DEPARTMENT

ALFRED L. MERRITT
CENTRAL BANK BUILDING

Telephone TE mplebar 2466

OAKLAND

KERGUSON
" Anne L, sis Roos Bros r5435 Cla nont

Annie (wld Jos) hS26 4th av
Annie L (wid R D) r6917 Keith av
Archie L (Sophie) h326S Prentiss
Arth A (Mariamne) slsmn hl636 Bway A
B H slsmn \V B Monett
B L slsmn hl526 Oak
Bessie Mrs rl420 Harmon B
Betty elk r5460 Bond
Boyd elk r72B 12th
Carrie E instr County Hosp rl401 E 31st

Cath S sec-treas Berkeley Oil Works
rl676 Tacoma B

Chas P (Mary) (Elite Barber Shop)
h276 Athol

Chesley G USN hB07 Forest
Chestena hSOS 44th
Clara Mrs rl009 54th
Clarence A (Virginia B) optom 3281
Lake Shore av R209 h4G30 San Sebas-
tian av

" Dorothy r2621 66th av
" Dorothy Mrs lab hl715 Carlton B
" Du Bloise Mrs r23(l7 Roosevelt av B
" Dwight A lab Okld Pub Sch r326S Pren-

tiss
" Dwight L (Ella) hI339 Allston way B
"EL hl651 Alice
" Elsie h2751 79th av
" Emilia tchr Anna Head Sch r2630 Chan-

ing way B „
" Ernest C (lone S) mgr F M Ferguson Co

h657 Carlston av
" Eugenia Mrs hll49 8Cth av
" Eugenia C sten hl79 Vernon
" Everett S (Estele) inspr USL Battery

Corp r2000 San Pablo av
" P H h3007 Lincoln av A
" F M Co Ino F M Ferguson pres whol

dairy products 351 2d
" Florence Mrs r21 Glenwood av
" Florence B r3600 Paik blvd
" Prances r704 14th
" Frank (Gena) hl(152 96th av
" Prank elk rl527 Verdi
" Prank H (Helen) lab h414 E 11th
" Frank M (Bert he E) pres F M Fergu-

son Co hi Estates dr Pied
" Fred (Minnie) ydmn SPCo hlSOl 57th av
" Gena Mrs faotywkr Bayly Underbill Mfg

Co
" General porter C H Staack
" Geo chaut rS25 4th av
" Geo (Paulinal electn h2ri33 62d av
" Geo (Ann) slsmn hl461 Alice
" Geo A (Grace) mech h2450 6Sth av

FEROl'SOX GEO B (Clara) Pres Phineas
F FerKUSon Corp, Pres Oakland Wliite
Star Laundry Co. hias Kicarrto Av,
Piedmont, Tel HU mboldt 0823

" Geo H slsmn John Breuner Co rl461
Alice

" Grace Mrs hl60 Lake
" Grace M r4336 Evans av
" Graeme D (Inez) slsmn Pioneer Lndy

Co r711 Masonic B
" Harry E r71S 35th
" Harry H factywkr Paraffine Cos Inc
" Harrv M (Daisy J) r Hotel Claremont B
" Hector D (Brna) elk hll26 Varsailles av

A
" Helen i n H C Capwell Co rl617 Ade-

" Herbt H carp Okld Pub Sch r3268 Pren-
tiss

" Horace (Leah) lab h916 E 21st
" Hugh B r4S4 Stow av
" Ida r716 11th
" Ida M Mrs mgr Bellevue Apts h439 Belle-

" Isabel M r484 Stow av
" Jaa B (Marv Ml slsmn h4R4 Stow av
" Jas M r Hotel Claremont B
" Jean K B r484 Stow av
" Jerrv (Ruth) coml artist hl527 Verdi A
" Jerry F (Eliz) h2624 Foothill blvd
" Jesse E eng SPCo h881 Brie
" John J (Elizl h927 Castro
" John W (Cora D) civ eng h2600 Benvenue

av B
" John W (Libbie E) polisher A F Edwards

h721 Brockhurst
" Jos hl691 Atlantic
" Jos r835 16th
" Jos E (Isabel) carrier Okld P O r881

Erie
" Julius B (Ella P) h3600 Park blvd
" Kenneth L (Constance) lawyer hl30

Brookslde dr B
FERGrSON L BONNEI.T> (Ralphs) Sec

Phinen8 F FerguRon Corp, Sec Oakland
White Star Laundry Co, h2215 Carroll,
Tel HI gate 0219

" Lauren E (Edith) asst sec-treas Fidelity
Acceptance & Thrift Co h676 63d

" La Verne elk r2163 Oregon B
" Lawrence elk r414 E llth

FERGUSON'
" Leah sec F M Carr r916 E 21st
" Leo P (Linda) h626 62d
" Lillian Mrs hl849 Cedar B

L) elk h2174 VicksburgLionel W (In

Lloyd D plantmn As loc Oil Co r4336 Ev

Tribune Pub Co" Lomyra E pri
2332 Harrison

" Luella Mrs hl621 Josephine B
" Luella E Mrs conty 2121 Kittredge B r

2269 Summer B
" Lewalva slswn rl647 74th av
" Marcus G elec welder rlOSO 16th
" Margt elk r251B Benvenue av B
" Mary rl725 Madera B
" Mary Mrs h961 44th
" Mary (wid John) rl Orchard la B
" Mary B (wid W G) h543 37th
" Mary B rl339 Allston way B
" Mary T sten r4640 Edgewood av
" Meta E Mrs chf clrk U S Bureau of Air

Commerce Inspection Service h510 Lin-
coln av A

" Mona (wid D Jl elk Whitthorne & Swan
h436 35th

" N'an hl732 Webster
" Xean A (Pauline) elk Palm Market r

Hayward
" Norman E (Marie) prsmn h6917 Keith av
" Olive E tchr Bkly Pub Sch r2387 Virginia

B
FERGUSON P FRANK (Ruth H) V-Pres

Phineas F Ferguson Corp, h5411 Carle-
ton, Tel OL ympic 3811

" Patk h4640 Edgewood av
" Peter T cementwkr r830 Adeline

FERGUSON PHINEAS F CORPORATION,
Geo |{ Ferguson Pres, P I'rank Fergu-
son V-Pres. L Bonnell Ferguson See.
Laundrv. Broadway at 40th, Tel PI ed-
mont 0308

" Phoebe J Mrs (Dixon & Ferguson) r67V2
Norman la

" Ray rl341 82d av
" Richd N (Daisy O) elk h463 Rich
" Robt H (Elsie) servicemn h8015 Holly
" Robt L (Cathryn) elk Okld P O hl676

Tacoma av B
" Robt M r2051 Telegraph av
" Robin H lab r826 4th av
" Roy lab r916 E 21st
" Russell N r961 44th
" Ruth rl521 Josephine B
" Stanley br mgr Safeway Stores r Hay-

ward
" Susan B Mrs hl634 E 33d
" Thos r5460 Bond
" Vaughn B supvr Okld Playground Dept

r3551 Laguna av
" Vernon lab r463 Rich
' Vincent rl738 4th av
" W P Mrs hl768 12th av
" Wadell r436 36th
" Wm (Dorothy) hi 411 Castro
" Wm (Jennie D) h4621 Dolores av
" Wm elk Harry Wishing
" Wm H (Grace) (Triangle Paint Co) hl7C

Athol av
" Wm J r825 4th av
" Wm V elk rl73S 4th av

Fergu.sson E Bertella phys h2600 Durant av

B
" Harvev h2711 Virginia B
" Ingaborg r2153 Oregon B
" La Verne P elk r2163 Oregon B
Ferias Alfd (Mary) slsmn Triway Broker-

age Co hl467 81st av
" Antonio (Bernadinel lab h3241 Ettie
" Jas vulc hl446 81st av
" Laura rl625 88th av
" Maria r2647 E 14th
Ferin Knute E (Fena) h2424 Byron B
" Toivo r2424 Byron B
Perini Prank B (Florence) brkmn SPCo h

2001 Vine B
Kerkovlch Angle wrapper rl270 64th
" Anthony lab rl270 64th
" Evangeline rl270 64th
" Ralphine smstrs rl270 64th
Ferlan Baldo W car bldr SPCo
" Barney W (Eva) carp h830 KIrkham
" Kath r830 Kirkham
Kerle Dorothy M sten r843 Chestnut
" John P (Leonora) h843 Chestnut
Permen Robt ship carp h ft of Peach A
Kermin Jas (Anita) lab hl241 6th B
Fern Arth S h2648 Harold
" Donald P (Gertrude) h700 31st
" Forest r2902 Filbert
" Geo L (Margt) h2902 Filbert
" Wallace T mach Atlas Imperial Diesel

Engine Co r San Leandro
Fernaco Jos hl605 98th av

Pernald Alice S (wid B W) b948 Kingston
av Pied

" Emily B rl733 Marin av B
" Emma (wid Jos) rl615 llth
" Renald teller Bank of .\m r San Leandro
" Robt L (Dora) eng SPCo hl616 llth
Pernali Walter (Eleanor) h6719 Herman
Pernan Marie Mrs restr 473 8th r820 Fil-

bert
Pernandes Adam r2605 Wakefield av
" Adeline r2133 Mitchell
" AH (Mary) factywkr hl067 73d av
" Alt jan SPCo
" .A.nebel fndrywkr r937 23d av
" .\nthony lab r2016 Linden
" Anthony (Amelia) gro 1810 E 14th hl814

do
" Antone (Mary) lab hl816 6th
' Antone (Isabelle) mech h2133 Mitchell
" .-intonia M Mrs labeler rS16 34th av
" Antonio treas A P U M E C Lodge No 5

rlS16 B 14th
" Antonio (Emily) lab h2142 Foothill blvd
" Arth W (Olivia) driver h3302 Adeline
" Aug restrwkr Hotel Lake Merritt
" Azelda M tel opr h5418 Shattuck
" Beatrice rll02 Kirkham
" Emily elk rl814 B llth
" Emily (wid Manuel) h2126 E 14th
" Emma r2011 83d av
" Eva r2133 Mitchell
" Eva cannerywkr r2605 Wakefield av
" Pidelio (Mamie) lab hll29 72d av
" Geo hl229 Willow
" Geo cannerywkr rl267 82d av
" Henry cannerywkr r448 Cary av
" Hilda fruit pkr rl815 6th
" Isabel Mrs h2120 E 17th
" Jaime A (Rose P) teller Bank of Am h

2000 E 26th
" Jenuario (Joanna P) h2606 Wakefield av
" John rlOSl 90th av
" John (Frances) lab hll66 83d av
" John (Caroline) lilpr Garbage Dept City

of Bkly h2114 6th B
" John A (Marie) jwlr Ed Jones & Co h690

40th
" John I (Mary) mach opr r3140 Minna
" Jos (Jessica) h43l4 Salem
" Jos (Minnie) carp hl018 90th av
" Jos lab rl0012 Denny
" Jos lab r344 Peralta
" Jos lab rl333 Poplar
" Jos pntr r2606 Wakefield av
" Jos M construction formn Okld Park Dept

hU69 E 33d
" Julius (Gabriela) deckhd h2213 E 16th
" Louis waiter A J Agreila
" Louisa (wid John) h2147 B 16th
" Manuel (Mary) h419 Douglas av
" Manuel J barber 3031 Foothill blvd hl820

E 17th
" Manuel (Margt) hll97 73d av
" iManuel (Lena) chaut h908 San Antonio

av A
" Manuel (Maria) h9417 E
" -Manuel (Ida) fruitwkr Ji826 Lisbon av
" Manuel (Constance) lab hiip2 Kirkham
" Marie A smstrs r590 loth lav
" -Xora Mrs hskpr 376 Adaml
" I'eter (Julia) lab hS920 D ^
" Philip (Mary) lab hlO012 Denny
" Ralph F (Lucile G) lab h7959 Michigan

av
" Theo r26D5 Wakefield av
" Tony ironwkr rlSlS 5th
" Tony lab rl048 72d av
" Tony (Louisa) mach opr hl267 82d av
" Vasco (Mary) lab hl216 39th av
" Wilbur cannerywkr rl267 82d av
" Wm (Florence) Indywkr hl408 B 16th
Fernandez Abel G (Prances) tractor opr

SPCo hlH6 87th av
" Adeline cannerywkr r814 71st av
" Agnes Mrs h2215 B 24th
" Alf hlOSO Slh
" Alt (Julia) mech rl303 Linden
" Alf J lab rl030 W 8th
" Alvin lab r731 Peterson
" Anna B cannerywkr r814 71st av
" Anthony (Carmen) lab hl630 96th av
" Anthony L shtmtlwkr r2801 E 10th
" Antone cannerywkr r9311 B
" Antone lab r2S01 B loth
" Antone lab rll72 72d av
" Aug waiter 534 12th
' Buena V (Grace) gdnr h5105 E 12th
" Bertha factywkr rl907 14tb av
" Carl restrwkr M J Kllgore
" Carnation fruitwkr rl028 52d av
" Carrie C elk rl325 E 17th
" Ceasar (Bertha) can stacker rl907 14th

av
" Christina Mrs cannerywkr h488 Gary av
" Clara fruitwkr r2801 E loth
" riara Mrs nurse r809 Walker av
" Clarence hl822c 38th av
" Davkl turn fnahr r9311 B
" Dorothy rl021 Chester
" Edw cannerywkr r9311 B


